Pocket No.: TPP 30478CIP2

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MW 5.26.99 RECO 06-10-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

-it					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travernarios.	1060007 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Tomonori IWASAKI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited				
Masayo SUGANO					
	Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	25.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	33.0				
■ Assignment	Street Address: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-8550, JAPAN				
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: May 17, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?				
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko (#31,689)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	,				
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	19-4375				
	USE THIS SPACE				
6/08/1999 KHARLING 00000014 09320212 9. Statement and signature. 2 FC 58 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.					
Thomas P. Pavelko	May 26, 1999				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date				

PATENT

USA

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF

•		(1)	Tomonor	i :	EWASAK	I				
		(2)	MASAYO	\$	SUGANO					
		(3)								
		(4)								
			ation paid		he under	signed, th		-	d and valuable to assign, and	
	(5)	Sumit	omo Che	mical Comp	oany,	Limited				
	(5a)	of 5-33, Kitahama 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-8550, JAPAN								
	(6)									
	(6a)	of								
								e and interest : ne country of	for the United	
	(7) Letters É	in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Patent which may be granted therefor, known as								
	(8)	ESTE	R COMPO	JND AND PE	STICII	E CONTA	INING	THEREOF		
	(3)						((Case No)	
			dersigned I		ecuted o	n even date	e herewi	ith an applicati	ion for patent in the	
	(9) on					or h	as alı	ready filed		
								ed on		
	(10) 0.	.s. ap	pin. ser	Tar NO		· ······	, 1116	ed 011	····	
			gned acknow ention was		ligation	of assignm	ment of	this invention	to said assignee at	
divisional applicat	tions there	agree(s) eof and a	to execute lso to execu	all papers nec te separate as	essary in signments	connection in connect:	with the ion with	application and such application	any continuing or s as the Assignee may	
concerning this app	dersigned a	or contin	uation or d	vision thereof	essary in	connection cooperate wit	with any th the As	interference whi ssignee in every	ch may be declared way possible in	
obtaining evidence 3) The un with claims or prov	dersigned	agree(s)	to execute	all papers and	document	and perfor	m any ac	t which may be ne	cessary in connection	
4) The un States patent to the	dersigned	agree(s)	to perform	all affirmative	acts wh	ich may be n	ecessary	to obtain a gran	greements. t of a valid United	
5) The un the United States i Assignee, as Assign herein assigned, an 6) The un assignment any fur Office for recordat	dersigned later of the mee of the mee of the mee of the dersigned later identition of this	hereby autrom said entire i has (the hereby gr ification is docume	application nterest, and y have) no e rant(s) the which may b nt.	or any divisi hereby covena executed and wi firm of STEVENS be necessary or	on or div nts that ll not ex S, DAVIS, desirabl	risions or combe has (they ecute, any a MILLER & MO e to comply	ontinuing y have) f agreement SHER, L. with the	g applications the full right to com: in conflict her. L.P. the power to be rules of the Un	vey the entire interest ewith. insert on this ited States Patent	
								igned signature(s		
Date May 1	<u> 7,1999</u>	_ Sign	nature o	f Inventor	(1)	niona	10 V	Masaki	(SEAL)	
Date <u>May /</u> Date <u>May /</u> Date	7, 1999	_ Sign	nature o.	f Inventor	(2)	Masay	10	Kug ano	(SEAL)	
Date		_ Sign	nature o.	f Inventor	(3)					
Date This ass	ignment s	Sign	nature of referably b	f <i>Inventor</i> e signed befo	(4) re: (a)	a Notary P	ublic i	f within the U.	(SEAL) S.A. (b) a U.S.	
Counsel if outsidhere:										
Date May 17	, 1999	Sign	nature o	f Witness_		Ken	Otal	ca_	(SEAL)	
Date May 17 Date May 17	, 1999	Sign	nature o.	f Witness_		Takao	Osli	watari	(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0090